RESOLUTION NO. 21-____

WHEREAS, the Alabama Department of Economic and Community Affairs (ADECA) notified the City of Huntsville, Alabama of a grant award for FY 21 Emergency Solutions Grant funds known as HESG-21-016; and,

WHEREAS, The City is therefore required to enter into a contract agreement with a nonprofit agency, which provides services to the homeless to assure ADECA that all conditions of, the grant agreement between ADECA and the City is satisfied.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama, that the Mayor of the City of Huntsville is hereby authorized, requested and directed to enter into an agreement with Family Services Center, Inc., said contract being substantially similar in words and figures to that document identified as <u>"Agreement Between</u> the City of Huntsville, Alabama and Family Services Center, Inc.," consisting of <u>seventeen (17)</u> pages, and the date of December 2, 2021 appearing on the margin of the first page, together with the signature of the President or President Pro-Tem of the City Council, an executed copy of said document being permanently kept on file in the Office of the City Clerk-Treasurer of the City of Huntsville.

ADOPTED this the 2^{nd} day of <u>December</u>, 2021.

President of the City Council of the City of Huntsville, Alabama

APPROVED this the 2^{nd} day of <u>December</u>, 2021.

Mayor of the City of Huntsville, Alabama